PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael J. Thirman	07/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of Chicago
Street Address:	5801 S. Ellis Avenue
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60637

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12446206
PCT Number:	US0781997
Application Number:	60862067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: mdonaldson@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alice O. Martin

Address Line 1: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21459-109425
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alice O. Martin, Reg. No. 35601

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 022959 FRAME: 0712 CH \$120,00 124462

500911232

source=109425_assignment#page1.tif source=109425_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022959 FRAME: 0713 ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to The University of Chicago (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), an Illinois not for profit corporation having its principal place of business at 5801

South Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60637, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration,

receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

Michael J. Thirman

214 Westmoreland Drive

Wilmette, IL 60091

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its

successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled THERAPEUTICS TO INHIBIT MLL-MENIN

INTERACTION FOR TREATING LEUKEMIA for which I have executed a United States

Patent Application on April 17, 2009, application number 12/446,206 (Atty. Docket No. 21459-

109425), which is the national stage application of International Application Number

PCT/US07/81997 filed October 19, 2007, which claims the benefit of priority of United States

Provisional Patent Application Serial No 60/862,067 filed on October 19, 2006;

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications

(including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and

reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted

thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said

patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries

foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said

applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

- 1 -

PATENT

022959 FRAME: 071

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And I hereby agree that I will, upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

7-14-09	prinally-Thiman
Date	Michael J. Thirman
7-14-09	Frana Stores
Date	Witness

RECORDED: 07/15/2009